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atthe HIGHER EDUCATION RESEFARCH INSTITUTE AT UCLA

2020-2021 Diverse Learning Environments Survey

List of Participating Institutions and their Comparison Group Placement

Public 4yr Colleges-low selectivity

Institution

California State University-Channel Islands
Dalton State College

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
University of Wisconsin-Platteville
University of Wisconsin-Superior

Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges

Bay Path University
Berry College

Cedar Crest College
University of Redlands
University of Richmond

State
CA
GA
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

MA
GA
PA
CA
VA
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Ace
4851
6157
2992
2993
2978
2995
2982

2266
655
2314
1675
689

Public 4yr Colleges-medium/high selectivity

Institution

California State University-San Marcos
University of Wisconsin-Green Bay
University of Wisconsin-River Falls
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point
University of Wisconsin-Stout
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee

Catholic 4yr Colleges
Holy Family University
Lewis University
Saint Joseph's University
Saint Peter's University
Saint Xavier University

State
CA
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi

PA

PA
NJ



4893
4851
378
6166
2986
6157
2987
2989
6158
2991
2992
2993
2978
2994
2995
1989

Public 4yr Colleges
California State University-Channel Islands
California State University-San Marcos
Central Connecticut State University
Dalton State College
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin-Green Bay
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
University of Wisconsin-Platteville
University of Wisconsin-River Falls
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point
University of Wisconsin-Stout
University of Wisconsin-Superior
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Western Carolina University

CA
CA
cT
GA
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
NC
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2266
1269
5167
655
2314
1675
689
982

7560
2657
2675
2173
378

Faith-based 4yr colleges
Holy Family University
Hope College
Judson University
Lewis University
Saint Joseph's University
Saint Peter's University
Saint Xavier University
Union College

All Universities
Loyola Marymount University
Southern Methodist University
Texas Christian University
University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus
Central Connecticut State University

CA
X
X
OK
CcT



5275
503
4893
4851
2241
6166
2266
1269
5167
655
2314
1675
689
982
265
2816
2986
6157
2987
2989
6158
2991
2992
2993
2978
2994
2995
1989

All 4yr Colleges
Bay Path University
Berry College

California State University-Channel Islands

California State University-San Marcos
Cedar Crest College

Dalton State College

Holy Family University

Hope College

Judson University

Lewis University

Saint Joseph's University

Saint Peter's University

Saint Xavier University

Union College

University of Redlands

University of Richmond

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin-Green Bay
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
University of Wisconsin-Platteville
University of Wisconsin-River Falls
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point
University of Wisconsin-Stout
University of Wisconsin-Superior
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Western Carolina University
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4893
4851
378
6020
6166
252
2173
2986
6157
2987
2982
2989
6158
2991
2992
2993
2978
2994
2995
149
1989

All public institutions

California State University-Channel Islands

California State University-San Marcos
Central Connecticut State University
Century College

Dalton State College

San Joaquin Delta College

University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin-Green Bay
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
University of Wisconsin-Platteville
University of Wisconsin-River Falls
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point
University of Wisconsin-Stout
University of Wisconsin-Superior
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
West Hills College-Coalinga
Western Carolina University

CA
CA
CT
MN
GA
CA
OK
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
CA
NC



5275
503
2241
2266
1269
5167
655
7560
2314
1675
689
2657
2675
982
265
2816

5275
503
4893
4851
2241
378
6166
2266
1269
5167
655

All private institutions

Bay Path University

Berry College

Cedar Crest College

Holy Family University

Hope College

Judson University

Lewis University

Loyola Marymount University
Saint Joseph's University
Saint Peter's University

Saint Xavier University
Southern Methodist University
Texas Christian University
Union College

University of Redlands
University of Richmond

All Baccalaureate Institutions

Bay Path University

Berry College

California State University-Channel Islands
California State University-San Marcos
Cedar Crest College

Central Connecticut State University
Dalton State College

Holy Family University

Hope College

Judson University

Lewis University

Page 4 of 6

7560
2314
1675
689
2657
2675
982
2173
265
2816
2986
6157
2987
2982
2989
6158
2991
2992
2993
2978
2994
2995
1989

All Baccalaureate Institutions - CONTINUED

Loyola Marymount University

Saint Joseph's University

Saint Peter's University

Saint Xavier University

Southern Methodist University
Texas Christian University

Union College

University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus
University of Redlands

University of Richmond

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin-Green Bay
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
University of Wisconsin-Platteville
University of Wisconsin-River Falls
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point
University of Wisconsin-Stout
University of Wisconsin-Superior
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
Western Carolina University

CA
PA
NJ

X
X
KY
OK
CA
VA
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
NC



5275
503
4893
4851
2241
378
6020
6166
2266
1269
5167
655
7560
2314
1675
689
252
2657
2675

All participating institutions
Bay Path University
Berry College
California State University-Channel Islands
California State University-San Marcos
Cedar Crest College
Central Connecticut State University
Century College
Dalton State College
Holy Family University
Hope College
Judson University
Lewis University
Loyola Marymount University
Saint Joseph's University
Saint Peter's University
Saint Xavier University
San Joaquin Delta College
Southern Methodist University
Texas Christian University
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982
2173

265
2816
2986
6157
2987
2982
2989
6158
2991
2992
2993
2978
2994
2995

149
1989

All participating institutions - CONTINUED

Union College

University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus
University of Redlands

University of Richmond

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin-Green Bay
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
University of Wisconsin-Platteville
University of Wisconsin-River Falls
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point
University of Wisconsin-Stout
University of Wisconsin-Superior
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater
West Hills College-Coalinga

Western Carolina University

KY
OK
CA
VA
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
CA
NC



2986
6157
2987
2982
2989
6158
2991
2992
2993
2978
2994
2995

All participating institutions - University of Wisconsin

University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire
University of Wisconsin-Green Bay
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse
University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh
University of Wisconsin-Parkside
University of Wisconsin-Platteville
University of Wisconsin-River Falls
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point
University of Wisconsin-Stout
University of Wisconsin-Superior
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater

Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
Wi
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