

## 2020-2021 Diverse Learning Environments Survey

List of Participating Institutions and their Comparison Group Placement

	Public 4yr Colleges-low selectivity			Public 4yr Colleges-medium/high selectivity	
Ace	Institution	State	Ace	Institution	State
4893	California State University-Channel Islands	CA	4851	California State University-San Marcos	CA
6166	Dalton State College	GA	6157	University of Wisconsin-Green Bay	WI
2986	University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire	WI	2992	University of Wisconsin-River Falls	WI
2987	University of Wisconsin-La Crosse	WI	2993	University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point	WI
2989	University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh	WI	2978	University of Wisconsin-Stout	WI
6158	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	WI	2995	University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	WI
2991	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	WI	2982	University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee	WI
2994	University of Wisconsin-Superior	WI			
	Nonsectarian 4yr Colleges			Catholic 4yr Colleges	
5275	Bay Path University	MA	2266	Holy Family University	PA
503	Berry College	GA	655	Lewis University	IL
2241	Cedar Crest College	PA	2314	Saint Joseph's University	PA
265	University of Redlands	CA	1675	Saint Peter's University	NJ
2816	University of Richmond	VA	689	Saint Xavier University	IL

	Public 4yr Colleges			Faith-based 4yr colleges	
4893	California State University-Channel Islands	CA	2266	Holy Family University	PA
4851	California State University-San Marcos	CA	1269	Hope College	MI
378	Central Connecticut State University	CT	5167	Judson University	IL
6166	Dalton State College	GA	655	Lewis University	IL
2986	University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire	WI	2314	Saint Joseph's University	PA
6157	University of Wisconsin-Green Bay	WI	1675	Saint Peter's University	NJ
2987	University of Wisconsin-La Crosse	WI	689	Saint Xavier University	IL
2989	University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh	WI	982	Union College	KY
6158	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	WI			
2991	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	WI		All Universities	
2992	University of Wisconsin-River Falls	WI	7560	Loyola Marymount University	CA
2993	University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point	WI	2657	Southern Methodist University	TX
2978	University of Wisconsin-Stout	WI	2675	Texas Christian University	TX
2994	University of Wisconsin-Superior	WI	2173	University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus	OK
2995	University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	WI	378	Central Connecticut State University	CT
1989	Western Carolina University	NC			

All 4yr Colleges All public institutions				
Bay Path University	MA	4893	California State University-Channel Islands	CA
Berry College	GA	4851	California State University-San Marcos	CA
California State University-Channel Islands	CA	378	Central Connecticut State University	CT
California State University-San Marcos	CA	6020	Century College	MN
Cedar Crest College	PA	6166	Dalton State College	GA
Dalton State College	GA	252	San Joaquin Delta College	CA
Holy Family University	PA	2173	University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus	OK
Hope College	MI	2986	University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire	WI
Judson University	IL	6157	University of Wisconsin-Green Bay	WI
Lewis University	IL	2987	University of Wisconsin-La Crosse	WI
Saint Joseph's University	PA	2982	University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee	WI
Saint Peter's University	NJ	2989	University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh	WI
Saint Xavier University	IL	6158	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	WI
Union College	KY	2991	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	WI
University of Redlands	CA	2992	University of Wisconsin-River Falls	WI
University of Richmond	VA	2993	University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point	WI
University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire	WI	2978	University of Wisconsin-Stout	WI
University of Wisconsin-Green Bay	WI	2994	University of Wisconsin-Superior	WI
University of Wisconsin-La Crosse	WI	2995	University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	WI
University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh	WI	149	West Hills College-Coalinga	CA
University of Wisconsin-Parkside	WI	1989	Western Carolina University	NC
University of Wisconsin-Platteville	WI			
University of Wisconsin-River Falls	WI			
University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point	WI			
University of Wisconsin-Stout	WI			
University of Wisconsin-Superior	WI			
University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	WI			
Western Carolina University	NC			
	Bay Path University Berry College California State University-Channel Islands California State University-San Marcos Cedar Crest College Dalton State College Holy Family University Hope College Judson University Lewis University Saint Joseph's University Saint Peter's University Saint Peter's University Union College University of Redlands University of Richmond University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire University of Wisconsin-Green Bay University of Wisconsin-Dshkosh University of Wisconsin-Parkside University of Wisconsin-Platteville University of Wisconsin-River Falls University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point University of Wisconsin-Stout University of Wisconsin-Stout	Bay Path University Berry College GA California State University-Channel Islands CA California State University-San Marcos CA Cedar Crest College PA Dalton State College Bholy Family University PA Hope College Judson University IL Lewis University IL Saint Joseph's University Saint Peter's University IL Union College WY University of Redlands University of Richmond University of Wisconsin-Green Bay University of Wisconsin-Bau Claire University of Wisconsin-Parkside University of Wisconsin-Parkside University of Wisconsin-River Falls University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point University of Wisconsin-Superior University of Wisconsin-Superior University of Wisconsin-Superior University of Wisconsin-Superior University of Wisconsin-Whitewater WI University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	Bay Path University Berry College GA 4851 California State University-Channel Islands California State University-San Marcos California State College Cedar Crest College PA 6166 Dalton State College GA 252 Holy Family University PA 2173 Hope College MII 2986 Judson University IL 6157 Lewis University IL 2987 Saint Joseph's University PA 2982 Saint Peter's University NJ 2989 Saint Xavier University IL 6158 Union College KY 2991 University of Redlands CA 2992 University of Richmond VA 2993 University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire WI 2978 University of Wisconsin-Green Bay WI 2994 University of Wisconsin-La Crosse WI 2995 University of Wisconsin-Parkside WI 149 University of Wisconsin-Platteville University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point WI University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point University of Wisconsin-Stout WI University of Wisconsin-Superior WI University of Wisconsin-Superior WI University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	Bay Path University Berry College GA 4851 California State University-Channel Islands Berry College GA 4851 California State University-San Marcos California State University-San Marcos CA 378 Central Connecticut State University California State University-San Marcos CA 6020 Century College Cedar Crest College PA 6166 Dalton State College Dalton State College GA 252 San Joaquin Delta College Holy Family University PA 2173 University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus Hope College MI 2986 University of Wisconsin-Green Bay Lewis University IL 6157 University of Wisconsin-Bay Crosse Saint Joseph's University PA 2982 University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee Saint Peter's University NJ 2989 University of Wisconsin-Platteville Union College KY 2991 University of Wisconsin-Platteville University of Redlands CA 2992 University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point University of Wisconsin-Green Bay University of Wisconsin-Stout University of Wisconsin-Grese Bay University of Wisconsin-Shosh Wi 2994 University of Wisconsin-Shoperior University of Wisconsin-Platteville University of Wisconsin-Parkside Wi 1989 Western Carolina University University of Wisconsin-Platteville Wil 1989 Western Carolina University University of Wisconsin-River Falls Wil University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point Wil University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point Wil University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point Wil University of Wisconsin-River Falls Wil University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point Wil University of Wisconsin-Stevens P

All private institutions			All Baccalaureate Institutions - CONTINUED			
5275	Bay Path University	MA	7560	Loyola Marymount University	CA	
503	Berry College	GA	2314	Saint Joseph's University	PA	
2241	Cedar Crest College	PA	1675	75 Saint Peter's University		
2266	Holy Family University	PA	689	Saint Xavier University	IL	
1269	Hope College	MI	2657	Southern Methodist University	TX	
5167	Judson University	IL	2675	Texas Christian University	TX	
655	Lewis University	IL	982	Union College	KY	
7560	Loyola Marymount University	CA	2173	University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus	OK	
2314	Saint Joseph's University	PA	265	University of Redlands	CA	
1675	Saint Peter's University	NJ	2816	University of Richmond	VA	
689	Saint Xavier University	IL	2986	University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire	WI	
2657	Southern Methodist University	TX	6157	University of Wisconsin-Green Bay	WI	
2675	Texas Christian University	TX	2987	University of Wisconsin-La Crosse	WI	
982	Union College	KY	2982	University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee	WI	
265	University of Redlands	CA	2989	University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh	WI	
2816	University of Richmond	VA	6158	8 University of Wisconsin-Parkside		
			2991	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	WI	
			2992	University of Wisconsin-River Falls	WI	
	All Baccalaureate Institutions		2993	University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point	WI	
5275	Bay Path University	MA	2978	University of Wisconsin-Stout	WI	
503	Berry College	GA	2994	University of Wisconsin-Superior	WI	
4893	California State University-Channel Islands	CA	2995	University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	WI	
4851	California State University-San Marcos	CA	1989	Western Carolina University	NC	
2241	Cedar Crest College	PA				
378	Central Connecticut State University	CT				
6166	Dalton State College	GA				
2266	Holy Family University	PA				
1269	Hope College	MI				
5167	Judson University	IL				
655	Lewis University	IL				

## All participating institutions All participating institutions - CONTINUED 982 Union College 5275 Bay Path University MA KY 503 Berry College 2173 University of Oklahoma-Norman Campus GA OK 4893 California State University-Channel Islands CA University of Redlands CA 4851 California State University-San Marcos 2816 University of Richmond CA VA 2241 Cedar Crest College PA 2986 University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire WI 378 Central Connecticut State University 6157 University of Wisconsin-Green Bay CT WI 6020 Century College 2987 University of Wisconsin-La Crosse MN WI 2982 University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee 6166 Dalton State College GA WI 2266 Holy Family University 2989 University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh PA WI 1269 Hope College 6158 University of Wisconsin-Parkside MI WI 5167 Judson University ΙL 2991 University of Wisconsin-Platteville WI 655 Lewis University IL 2992 University of Wisconsin-River Falls WI 7560 Loyola Marymount University CA 2993 University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point WI 2314 Saint Joseph's University PA 2978 University of Wisconsin-Stout WI 1675 Saint Peter's University 2994 University of Wisconsin-Superior NJ WI 689 Saint Xavier University ΙL 2995 University of Wisconsin-Whitewater WI 252 San Joaquin Delta College CA West Hills College-Coalinga CA 2657 Southern Methodist University 1989 Western Carolina University NC TX 2675 Texas Christian University ΤX

## All participating institutions - University of Wisconsin

2986	University of Wisconsin-Eau Claire	WI
6157	University of Wisconsin-Green Bay	WI
2987	University of Wisconsin-La Crosse	WI
2982	University of Wisconsin-Milwaukee	WI
2989	University of Wisconsin-Oshkosh	WI
6158	University of Wisconsin-Parkside	WI
2991	University of Wisconsin-Platteville	WI
2992	University of Wisconsin-River Falls	WI
2993	University of Wisconsin-Stevens Point	WI
2978	University of Wisconsin-Stout	WI
2994	University of Wisconsin-Superior	WI
2995	University of Wisconsin-Whitewater	WI